FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) MV 07 - 31	-2000 T	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	IIIIII Y	T001314, T001315	
Tab sattings	PRESI (RESI ALISE BINE) SESS (RES)	vv	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 1014	17668 attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Excell Manufacturing Company		
EKRU INC.			
	Name: Excell Man		
	Internal Address: <u>F</u>	P.O. Box 9446	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	dual(s)		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Rhode Island	City: Providence State: RI ZIP: 02904		
Other	☐ Individual(s) citize	enship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	i		
2. Neture of compromos	ſ	hip	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☑ Merger	 □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Rhode Island 		
☐ Assignment☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	Other		
Other		I in the United States, a domestic representative	
	designation is attached:	☐ Yes ☐ No	
Execution Date: <u>December 31, 1997</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
	B Tradema	ark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2,122,366 "B"	12/16/97	
	2,122,500 B 2,120,545 "E"	12/09/97	
Additional numbers a	attached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Elliot & Salton Fag			
Name: Elliot A. Salter, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41):\$ <u>\$65.00</u>	
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	-		
SALTER & MICHAELSON	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 321 South Main Street			
	19-0120		
City: Providence State: RI ZIP: 02903			
_	USE THIS SPACE		
/28/2000 NTHAI1 00000215 2122366			
FC:481 40.00 0P			
9. Statement and signature. 25.00 0P			

of the original document.

Gretel Kelly Name of Person Signing Breter Keely Signature

June 29, 2000

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK

James R. Langevin, Secretary of State

The Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, HEREBY CERTIFIES, that Articles of Merger were filed in this office on the thirtieth day of December A.D., 1997 effective the thirty-first day of December A.D., 1997 at 12:00 PM, between Excell Manufacturing Company and EKRU INC., both Rhode Island corporations and under the provisions of said merger the surviving corporation is Excell Manufacturing Company; and

SIGNED AND SEALED this twenty-third day of June A.D., 2000.

James R Langevin

Secretary of State

Byndelua Chntarelli

STATE STATE

RECORDED: 07/03/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002111 FRAME: 0249